

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 58 0 7 OF 20 0 8

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , SURAT

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

M/S. E S S A R S T E E L L T D.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan , Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naveen Prakash , Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master