

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5807 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESSAR STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Admit.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER