

d
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5807 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESSAR STEEL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to accept the statement of case that may be filed by both the learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis, only on payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) separately by each learned counsel within four weeks, which thereafter shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER