

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for substitution)  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5807 OF 2008

Commissioner of Central Excise, Surat ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Essar Steel Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

In the above-mentioned matter, name of respondent company has been changed from M/s Essar Steel Ltd. to M/s Essar Steel India Limited and counsel for the respondent has filed an application for substitution/ replace the name of respondent company alongwith certificate of incorporation and affidavit, which has been registered as Interlocutory application No. 2. A copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

opy to:

1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.

2 Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate,  
48, Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4