

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Civil Appeal No. 5807 of 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESSAR STEEL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Shailinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent, namely Essar Steel Limited, has changed its name to 'Essar Steel India Limited' and by means of the present application, substitution of the name of respondent is sought for. Substitution is allowed and IA No.2 stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Madhu Sudan)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|